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Notice No.: FINA-2018-049 Issue Date: 05 December 2018
Subject: Fees and Charges for 2019

Notice to all Members,

Subject: Fees and Charges for 2019

Pursuant to the DGCX By-Laws and Clearing Rules of the DCCC Members are advised that the
Fees and Charges for 2019 have been published today.

The following changes should be noted:

Additional EOS-Trader ID: $10 per ID per month (was previously $50)
Additional EOS-FIX ID: $25 per ID per month (was previously $100)
Additional EOS Admin ID: $100 per ID per month (no change)

Additional EOS Drop Copy ID: $100 per ID per month (no change)
POBE ID: $200 per ID per month (no change)

Members will continue to be eligible for up to 6 EOS Admin IDs (up to 3 CM and 3 TM User IDs);
3 EOS-Trader IDs; 3 EOS-FIX IDs; and 1 EOS Drop Copy ID.

Existing waivers will be removed, and EMAPI ID charges will remain unchanged.

Final settlement charge: $0.01 per lot.

The above charges will take effect on and from 1 January 2019.

Members requiring further information with regard to this Notice should contact either their
Relationship Manager or the DGCX Support Desk.
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